PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsutomu HIROYA	02/23/2009
Koji SHIGEMURA	02/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe	
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12401745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7035212297 Phone:

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 Madison Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8017-1341
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

500803366

PATENT

REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0308

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,	•	
	Tsutomu HIROYA ar	nd Koji SHIGEMURA, both of Kanagawa, Japan
·		
	Calcurum acune are option of the challenges associated to the calculation of the challenges of the configuration o	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
Optica	al Element Array Sh	eet, Display Device, and Fabrication
The colonia completely of the participant of the pa	d for Same	
(a)	for which an application fo	r a United States patent was filed on, Application No
(b)		r a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, NEC LCD Techno	
whose addre	ss is 1753 Shimonumabe,	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8666, Japan
Algorithman was when and on the Edit And as the Copy of some Principles and the Copy of th		States from the control of the contr
and to the sa	me,	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
NOW	, THEREFORE, in conside	ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other g	ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
the said inve	es) nereby sell, assign and t	ransfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
patents which	may be granted therefore	nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and	behoof of its legal represen	tatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grant	ed, as fully and entirely as	the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment a	nd sale not been made.	the same made booth held by applicant(s) had this
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o issue said United States p	atents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>Febru</u>	ary 23, 2009	Luciona Alroya Total 112001
Date Febru	ary 23, 2009	(signature) Tsutomu Hiroya (signature) Tsutomu Hiroya (signature) Koji Shigemura Koji Shigemura
he att commission	The second contract c	(signature) Koji SHOFMURA
Date	nvidakkilarininfillarekkilarini,perijanja vidichkininsaano 1	
-		(signature)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(signature)

Witness:

mine **RECORDED: 03/11/2009**

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0309